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Erasmus Code: TR KIRKLARO1
www . klu.edu.ir
www.erasmus.klu.edu.ir

Kirklareli University



http://www.klu.edu.tr/
http://www.erasmus.klu.edu.tr/
http://www.klu.edu.tr/

Master’s Degree (2nd Cycle) / Post-graduate Degree (39 Cycle)

INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES ISCED CODE

Banking and Finance (Master)/ (Non-Thesis Master) 0412
Basic Islamic Sciences (Master) 0221
Business Administration (Master)/ (Non-Thesis Master) 041

Contemporary Turkish Dialects and Literatures (Master) 0232
Economics (Master)/ (Post-graduate) 0311
Financial Economics (Non-Thesis Master) 0311
Health Institutions Management (Master) 091

History (Master)/ (Post-graduate) 0222
Human Resources Management (Non-Thesis Master)/ (Distance Learning) 041

Labour Economics and Industrial Relations (Master)/ (Post-graduate) 0311
Managerial Economics (Non-Thesis Master) 0311
Philosophy (Master)/ (Post-graduate) 0223
Tourism Management (Master)/ (Non-Thesis Master)/ (Distance Learning) 1015
Turkish Language and Literature (Master) 0232
Chemistry (Master) 0531
Civil Engineering (Master) 0732
Electrical-Electronics Engineering (Master) 0714
Energy Systems Engineering (Master) 0713
Mechanical Engineering (Master) 0715
Occupational Health and Safety (Master)/ (Non-Thesis Master) 1022
Physics (Master)/ (Post-graduate) 0533

INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES ISCED CODE

Child Development (Master) ‘ 0922
| Midwifery (Master) | 0913
‘ Nursing (Master) ‘ 0913
‘ Public Health (Master)/ (Post-graduate) ‘ 091



http://sbe.klu.edu.tr/
http://fbe.klu.edu.tr/
http://sabe.klu.edu.tr/

Bachelor’'s Degree (1st Cycle)

FACULTY OF ARTS AND SCIENCE ISCED CODE

Contemporary Turkish Dialects and Literatures 0232
History* 0222
Mathematics 0541
Philosophy 0223
Sociology* 0314
Translation and Interpretation (English) 023
Turkish Language and Literature* 0232
FACULTY OF LAW ISCED CODE
Law 042
FACULTY OF ECONOMICS AND ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCES ISCED CODE

Business Administratfion 041

Economics 0311
International Relations 0312
Labour Economics and Industrial Relations 0311
Political Science and Public Administration* 0421

 cunormonemme iccoor

Civil Engineering 0732
Electrical-Electronic Engineering 0714
Food Engineering 0721
Mechanical Engineering 0715
Software Engineering 061

FACULTY OF TECHNOLOGY ISCED CODE
Energy Systems Engineering 071
‘ Mechatronics Engineering ‘ 0715
FACULTY OF TOURISM ISCED CODE
‘ Tourism Management 1015

‘ Travel Management and Tourism Guidance ‘ 1015



http://fef.klu.edu.tr/
http://hukuk.klu.edu.tr/dil/tr
http://iibf.klu.edu.tr/
http://muh.klu.edu.tr/
http://tf.klu.edu.tr/
http://turizm.klu.edu.tr/

FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE ISCED CODE

Architecture 073

‘ Urban and Regional Planning ‘ 0731
FACULTY OF THEOLOGY ISCED CODE

Theology* 0221
SCHOOL OF HEALTH ISCED CODE

Child Development* 0922

Health Management* 091

Midwifery 0913

Nursing 0913

Nuftrition and Dietetics 0917
SCHOOL OF APPLIED SCIENCES ISCED CODE

Banking and Finance 0412

‘ International Trade and Logistics ‘ 0413



http://mimarlik.klu.edu.tr/
http://ilahiyat.klu.edu.tr/
http://syo.klu.edu.tr/
http://ubyo.klu.edu.tr/

Short-Cycle Degree

VOCATIONAL SCHOOL OF TECHNICAL SCIENCES ISCED CODE
Computer Programming 061
Construction Technology* 0732
Electricity 0713
Electronics Technology 0714
Food Technology 0721
Interior Design® 0212
Mechanics 0715
Mechatronics 0715
Fashion Design 0723
Accounting and Taxing Applications 0411
Business Administration 0413
Civil Aviation Cabin Services* 1041
Finance 0412
Foreign Trade 0413
Logistics 0413
Press and Publication Technology 0211
Radio and Television Programming* 0211

S LOCATIONALSCHOOLOF HEAUHSERVICES _ISCED CODE
Child Development* 0922
Elderly Care* 0921
Health Institutions Management* 091
Medical Advertising and Marketing* 0414
Medical Documentation and Secretariat® 091
Medical Laboratory Techniques* 091
Opticianry 091
 LLLURGAL VOCATONALSCHOOL _IscED CODE
Accounting and Taxing Applications 0411
Automotive Technology 0716
Chemical Technologies 0531
Computer Programming 061
Electricity 0713
Graphic Design* 0212



http://tbmyo.klu.edu.tr/
http://sbmyo.klu.edu.tr/
http://shmyo.klu.edu.tr/
http://luleburgazmyo.klu.edu.tr/

Human Resources Management
Occupational Health and Safety*

Office Management and Executive Assistance
Social Security*

041
1022
0415
0103

PINARHISAR VOCATIONAL SCHOOL

ISCED CODE

Computer Programming
Construction Inspection

Control and Automation Technology
Culinary

Knowledge Management

Media and Communication

Public Relations and Advertising

Tourism and Travel Services

061
073
0714
1013
0322
0211
0414
1015

VIZE VOCATIONAL SCHOOL

ISCED CODE

Accounting and Taxing Applications
Banking and Insurance

Finance

Foreign Trade

Logistics

Occupational Health and Safety*

Real Estate and Real Estate Management

Social Services*

0411
0412
0412
0413
0413
1022
0414
0103

BABAESKI VOCATIONAL SCHOOL

ISCED CODE

Banking and Insurance

Call Center Services

Foreign Trade

Local Administration

Office Management and Executive Assistance

0412
10
0413
0421
0415

* Day Class & Evening Class


http://pmyo.klu.edu.tr/
http://vizemyo.klu.edu.tr/
http://babaeskimyo.klu.edu.tr/

Contact:

Kirklareli Universitesi Rektorlugu
Kayali Kampusu, Kofcaz Yolu Uzeri

Erasmus Ofisi 39000 Kirklareli / TURKEY

DX{ erasmus@klu.edu.ir

@ +90 288 212 69 52

‘/6 www.erasmus.klu.edu.ir

& hitps://www.facebook.com/kluerasmus
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