



## Kırklareli University TURKEY

Erasmus Code: TR KIRKLAR01 PIC Nr: 949648528

www.klu.edu.tr www.erasm<u>us.klu.edu.tr</u> 2018/2019 Departments ISCED Codes

## Master's Degree (2<sup>nd</sup> Cycle) / Post-graduate Degree (3<sup>rd</sup> Cycle)

INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES	ISCED CODE
Banking and Finance (Master)/ (Non-Thesis Master)	0412
Basic Islamic Sciences (Master)	0221
Business Administration (Master) / (Non-Thesis Master)	041
Contemporary Turkish Dialects and Literatures (Master)	0232
Economics (Master)/ (Post-graduate)	0311
Financial Economics (Non-Thesis Master)	0311
Health Institutions Management (Master)	091
History (Master)/ (Post-graduate)	0222
Human Resources Management (Non-Thesis Master)/ (Distance Learning)	041
Labour Economics and Industrial Relations (Master)/ (Post-graduate)	0311
Managerial Economics (Non-Thesis Master)	0311
Philosophy (Master)/ (Post-graduate)	0223
Tourism Management (Master)/ (Non-Thesis Master)/ (Distance Learning)	1015
Turkish Language and Literature (Master)	0232

INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE	ISCED CODE
Chemistry (Master)	0531
Civil Engineering (Master)	0732
Electrical-Electronics Engineering (Master)	0714
Energy Systems Engineering (Master)	0713
Mechanical Engineering (Master)	0715
Occupational Health and Safety (Master)/ (Non-Thesis Master)	1022
Physics (Master)/ (Post-graduate)	0533

INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES	ISCED CODE
Child Development (Master)	0922
Midwifery (Master)	0913
Nursing (Master)	0913
Public Health (Master)/ (Post-graduate)	091

## Bachelor's Degree (1<sup>st</sup> Cycle)

FACULTY OF ARTS AND SCIENCE	ISCED CODE
Contemporary Turkish Dialects and Literatures	0232
History*	0222
Mathematics	0541
Philosophy	0223
Sociology*	0314
Translation and Interpretation (English)	023
Turkish Language and Literature*	0232

FACULTY OF LAW	ISCED CODE
Law	042

FACULTY OF ECONOMICS AND ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCES	ISCED CODE
Business Administration	041
Economics	0311
International Relations	0312
Labour Economics and Industrial Relations	0311
Political Science and Public Administration*	0421

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING	ISCED CODE
Civil Engineering	0732
Electrical-Electronic Engineering	0714
Food Engineering	0721
Mechanical Engineering	0715
Software Engineering	061

FACULTY OF TECHNOLOGY	ISCED CODE
Energy Systems Engineering	071
Mechatronics Engineering	0715

FACULTY OF TOURISM	ISCED CODE
Tourism Management	1015
Travel Management and Tourism Guidance	1015

FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE	ISCED CODE
Architecture	073
Urban and Regional Planning	0731

FACULTY OF THEOLOGY	ISCED CODE
Theology*	0221

SCHOOL OF HEALTH	ISCED CODE
Child Development*	0922
Health Management*	091
Midwifery	0913
Nursing	0913
Nutrition and Dietetics	0917

SCHOOL OF APPLIED SCIENCES	ISCED CODE
Banking and Finance	0412
International Trade and Logistics	0413

## Short-Cycle Degree

VOCATIONAL SCHOOL OF TECHNICAL SCIENCES	ISCED CODE
Computer Programming	061
Construction Technology*	0732
Electricity	0713
Electronics Technology	0714
Food Technology	0721
Interior Design*	0212
Mechanics	0715
Mechatronics	0715
Fashion Design	0723

VOCATIONAL SCHOOL OF SOCIAL SCIENCES	ISCED CODE
Accounting and Taxing Applications	0411
Business Administration	0413
Civil Aviation Cabin Services*	1041
Finance	0412
Foreign Trade	0413
Logistics	0413
Press and Publication Technology	0211
Radio and Television Programming*	0211

VOCATIONAL SCHOOL OF HEALTH SERVICES	ISCED CODE
Child Development*	0922
Elderly Care*	0921
Health Institutions Management*	091
Medical Advertising and Marketing*	0414
Medical Documentation and Secretariat*	091
Medical Laboratory Techniques*	091
Opticianry	091

LULEBURGAZ VOCATIONAL SCHOOL	ISCED CODE
Accounting and Taxing Applications	0411
Automotive Technology	0716
Chemical Technologies	0531
Computer Programming	061
Electricity	0713
Graphic Design*	0212

Human Resources Management	041
Occupational Health and Safety*	1022
Office Management and Executive Assistance	0415
Social Security*	0103

PINARHISAR VOCATIONAL SCHOOL	ISCED CODE
Computer Programming	061
Construction Inspection	073
Control and Automation Technology	0714
Culinary	1013
Knowledge Management	0322
Media and Communication	0211
Public Relations and Advertising	0414
Tourism and Travel Services	1015

VIZE VOCATIONAL SCHOOL	ISCED CODE
Accounting and Taxing Applications	0411
Banking and Insurance	0412
Finance	0412
Foreign Trade	0413
Logistics	0413
Occupational Health and Safety*	1022
Real Estate and Real Estate Management	0414
Social Services*	0103

BABAESKI VOCATIONAL SCHOOL	ISCED CODE
Banking and Insurance	0412
Call Center Services	10
Foreign Trade	0413
Local Administration	0421
Office Management and Executive Assistance	0415

\* Day Class & Evening Class



Contact:

Kirklareli Universitesi Rektorlugu

Kayalı Kampusu, Kofcaz Yolu Uzeri

Erasmus Ofisi 39000 Kirklareli / TURKEY

erasmus@klu.edu.tr

+90 288 212 69 52

🖑 www.erasmus.klu.edu.tr

https://www.facebook.com/kluerasmus